Public Notices

NOTICES UNDER THE COMPANIES (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1986

COLIN J. BROOK & COMPANY LTD

A first and final Payment to Preferential Creditors is intended to be made in the liquidation of the above-named company (registered office at Devonshire House, 146 Bishopgate, London, EC2M 4JX). The last day for receiving proofs from creditors is 19th July, 1996.

> J. McKay, Liquidator, Fermanagh House, Ormeau Avenue, Belfast BT2 8NJ.

FERMANAGH WOOD PRODUCTS LTD

A first and final dividend is intended to be made in the liquidation of the above-named company (registered office at Creamery Road, Derrygonnelly, Co. Fermanagh). The last day for receiving proofs from creditors is 19th July, 1996.

> J. McKay, Liquidator, Fermanagh House, Ormeau Avenue, Belfast BT2 8NJ.

ORRITOR HOLDINGS LTD.

Notice is hereby given that:

- (a) At an extraordinary general meeting of the above named company held at 4 Loy Street, Cookstown, Co. Tyrone on the 24th day of June, 1996 a special resolution was duly passed that a payment of £55,440 out of the Company's capital (as defined in Articles 181 and 182 of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986) in respect of the purchase by the Company from the Local Enterprise Development Unit of 126,000 ordinary shares of 10 pence each under Article 172 of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986 be authorised.
- (b) The amount of the permissible capital payment as defined by Articles 181 and 182 of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986 was £55,440.
- (c) The statutory declaration and auditors report required by Article 183 of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986 both of which are dated 24th day of June, 1996 are available for inspection at the registered office of the Company at 4 Loy Street, Cookstown, Co. Tyrone; and
- (d) Any creditor of the Company may apply to the High Court under Articles 186 and 187 of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986 within the period of five weeks immediately following 24th day of June, 1996 for an Order prohibiting the payment.

Dated the 24th June, 1996.

STATUTORY NOTICE TO CREDITORS AND OTHERS

TRUSTEE ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1958

In the Estate of Herbert Benjamin McKeown, formerly of 35C Victoria Street, Carrickfergus and late of 16 St. Brides Street, Carrickfergus, County Antrim, Electricians Assistant, Deceased.

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 28 of the Trustee Act (Northern Ireland) 1958, that all Creditors, Beneficiaries and other persons having any claims against, or interest in the Estate of the above-named Deceased, who died on the 15th day of November, 1995, are hereby required to send, on or before the 9th day of September, 1996, particulars of such claims or interests to the undersigned Solicitors for the Personal Representative of the Deceased.

And Notice is hereby further given that after the said 9th day of September, 1996, the said Personal Representative will proceed to convey or distribute the property of the said Deceased among the parties entitled thereto, having regard only to the claims and demands of which particulars have been received.

Dated this 25th day of June, 1996.

Macaulay & Ritchie, Solicitors for the Personal Representative, Sinclair House, 89 Royal Avenue, Belfast BT1 IES.

NOTICES UNDER THE INSOLVENCY (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1989

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Creditors' Voluntary Winding-up

Pursuant to Article 95 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

Company Number: NI 25150

Name of Company: Snowski Limited.

Nature of Business: Travel Agents.

Type of Liquidation: Creditors.

Address of Registered Office: Sinclair House, 89 Royal Avenue, Belfast BT1 1FE.

Liquidator's Name and Address: D. W. J. McClean, Sinclair House, 89 Royal Avenue, Belfast BT1 1FF.

Office Holder Number: NI 040.

Date of Appointment: 14th June, 1996.

By whom appointed: Creditors.

In the Matter of

SNOWSKI LIMITED

Registered Office: 6 -10 Chichester Street Belfast BT1 4LA. Company Number: NI 25150.

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above-named company duly convened and held at the Howard Suite, Holiday Inn Garden Court, (formerly Plaza Hotel) 15 Brunswick Street, Belfast BT2 7GE, the following resolutions were passed:

(a) Extraordinary Resolution

That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this meeting that the company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business and that it is advisable to wind up the same and that accordingly the company be wound up voluntarily.

(b) Ordinary Resolution

That D. W. J. McClean of Witt Thornton be and is hereby appointed Liquidator of the company.

At a meeting of creditors held on 14th June, 1996, the creditors confirmed the appointment of D. W. J. McClean of Witt Thornton as Liquidator.

A. McDonnell, Chairman.

Dated this 14th day of June, 1996.